H-22 Power Amplifiers
■Power Amplifiers For Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Control Valves
These are power amplifiers to be used exclusively to operate the electro-hydraulic proportional valves. Various type and models on
available for a variety applications.
Type
An amplifier which is operated by a battery power supply(24
V). By giving the command of DC voltage to the amplifier,
current in proportion to that voltage will flow in the solenoid

It uses a new circuitry to be slow to heat.
■Ratings
■Model Number Designation
■Applicable to Valve
Description
Model No.
AMN-D-10
DC Input TypeType of  Function
Max. Output Current 1A(10ΩSolenoid)
Power Input(Max.) DC+10V
Input Impedance 10 kΩ
Max. Gain 1A/5V
Dither Vairable
Temperature Drift(Max.)
0.2mA/℃
Power Supply DC24V(DC20~30V)
Max. Input Power 25W
Ambient Temperature 0。~50。C
External Setting Resistance 1kΩ
Approc. Mass 0.2 kg
AMN -D -10
Series Number Type of Function Design Number
AMN D : DC Input Type 10
Name of Valve Model Numbers
Pilot Relief Valves EDG-01※
Relief Valves
10Ω-10ΩSeries
High Flow Series
Flow Control and Relief Valves
EBG-03
EBG-06
EFBG-03
EFBG-06
4Dia. Through
2 Places
Zero Adjuster
Span Adjuster
Terminal Board
(Refer to table
on the right) Indicator Lamp
Setting Adjuster
Power
[Example Diagram]
●Detail of Terminal Board
Terminal Number Name
1 Power Supply +24V
2 Power Supply 0V
3 Ground G
4 Internal Power Supply +12V
5 Input Signal IN
6 Input Signal COM
7
Out to Valve Solenoid SOL
8
Power Amplifiers
For 10ΩSeries Control Valves
SEWON P
o
w
er
 A
m
p
lif
ie
rs
H-24 Power AmplifiersH-04
2 Channel Digital Amplifier
■Ratings
SDV-100 Series
Two independent operable amplifier (A, B Channels)
Parametering by serial Interface RS-232C